

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 15871

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2011 in CRLA No.486/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D.V.L.K.C.PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.SUPDT.OF POLICE Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ten days time, as requested, is granted to file
proof of surrender.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master